

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 3

Amendment of Schedule 4 to the 2007 Order

PART 1

Amendment of Part 1 of Schedule 4

1. Part 1 of Schedule 4 to the 2007 Order (Combination of polls: Senedd Cymru elections and local government elections) is amended as follows.

2. In paragraph 2 (functions at combined polls), in sub-paragraph (1)(b), for “section 36” substitute “section 36A”.

3.—(1) Paragraph 3 (modification of provisions about expenses in this Order and the 1983 Act) is amended as follows.

(2) In sub-paragraph (1)(c), for “section 36(4) and (5A)” substitute “section 36C(1) to (3)”.

(3) In sub-paragraph (2), for “section 36(6)” substitute “section 36C(3)”.

(4) In sub-paragraph (4)—

(a) in paragraph (a), for “section 36(4)” substitute “section 36C(1)”;

(b) in paragraph (b), for “section 36(5A)” substitute “section 36C(2)”.